

Competence Center of SAKK Effingerstrasse 33, CH-3008 Bern Phone +41 31 389 91 91 www.sakk.ch

This communication is sent to the SAKK Network

CHE-110.298.155 MWST

February 18, 2025

SAKK Board membership: Elections and Re-Elections at the General Assembly on May 21, 2025

Dear Members of the SAKK Network,

This is to inform you that the 3 years' term of office ends for the following Board members in May 2025:

- Marianne Binder-Keller, Councilor of States and SAKK Board member; she may be re-elected for another term of Board membership;
- **Dr. iur. Christian Rathgeb-Cavigelli**, attorney-at-law and SAKK Board member; he may be re-elected for another term of Board membership.

We are pleased to inform you that **both of the above-mentioned Board members are standing** for re-election at the General Assembly on May 21, 2025.

Other candidates may propose themselves for the SAKK Board. Candidates are requested to send a curriculum vitae (without publication list) as well as a motivational letter to the election office, Natascha Backes (<u>Natascha.Backes@sakk.ch</u>), by **March 18, 2025**, at the latest.

For any questions regarding the Board membership, please contact the president Prof. Miklos Pless (miklos.pless@sakk.ch).

The (re-)election of the SAKK Board members shall take place at the General Assembly on May 21, 2025.

Best regards,

Prof Miklos Pless President SAKK

Prof Sacha Rothschild Vice-President SAKK